Our financial statements for 01.01.2025 - 30.09.2025 accounting period are planned to be disclosed to public on October 31, 2025. 

CWENE 

A contract has been signed between our company and a customer residing in the country for the purpose of installing a land type 

solar power plant in the amount of USD 9,600,000.00 (Nine Million Six Hundred Thousand American Dollars) excluding VAT (as of the 

contract signing date, this amount is TL 400,443,840.00 in total excluding VAT with the CBRT foreign exchange buying USD/TL rate). 

The project is planned to be completed by the end of the second quarter of 2026.